Borg Scale Rate of Perceived Exertion (RPE)

6-20 and Running Zones
	Exertion
	RPE
	Zone

	No Exertion at All
	6
	1

	Extremely Light
	7
	1

	
	8
	1

	Very Light (easy walk)
	9
	1

	
	10
	1

	Light (easy aerobic run)
	11
	2

	
	12
	2

	Somewhat Hard (tempo)
	13
	3

	
	14
	3

	Hard (heavy)
	15
	3-4

	Approaching VT
	16
	4

	Very Hard (LT)
	17
	4

	Strenuous Very Fatigued
	18
	5a

	Extremely Hard
	19
	5b

	Maximal Exertion
	20
	5c


